REGISTRATION FORM

NAME (Please Print) TITLE (Ex. C.Ped., P.T.)

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

PHONE (Area Code) FAX

EMAIL

NO REGISTRATION FEE
REQUIRED

REGISTER EARLY
* Limited to 30 participants

* Participation is allowed only
once every three years

Mail Registration to:

National Hansen'’s Disease Programs
Training Department

1770 Physicians Park Drive

Baton Rouge, LA, USA 70816

For more information contact Mickey Templet at
mtemplet@hrsa.gov or call 800-642-2477

C.M.E. APPLIED FOR:

- Louisiana State Board of Physical Therapy Examiners.

- C.E. Board for Certification in Pedorthics.

- Louisiana State Nurses Association (LSNA), an accredited
approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center,
Commission on Accreditation.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Health Resources Services Administration

Bureau of Primary Health Care

Division of National Hansen'’s Disease Programs

National Hansen's Disease Programs

1770 Physicians Park Drive

Baton Rouge, LA, USA 70816




COURSE DESCRIPTION

This course combines classroom instruction and
hands-on techniques to teach participants a
comprehensive approach to manage the
insensitive foot.

UPON COMPLETION, THE PARTICIPANT
SHOULD:

- understand the features of diabetic
neuropathy;

- perform a diabetes foot screen, assign risk
category, and formulate an appropriate
treatment plan;

- understand the rationale and benefits of a
basic prevention program;

- understand the treatment principles for
diabetic foot lesions;

- understand the etiology of foot ulcerations;

- identify charcot foot deformities and
describe their role in ulcerations;

- identify the four mechanisms by which
patients develop plantar ulcers;

- identify bony deformities and
biomechanical faults which place the
patient at high risk;

- apply a cast or splint used for the treatment
of foot ulcerations;

- describe orthotic and footwear appliances
used to reduce foot pressure;

- correctly measure shoe fit in the high risk
individual.

WHO SHOULD ATTEND?
<Nurses
“Physical Therapists
«Podiatrists
+Orthotists
«+Pedorthists
«+Diabetic Educators

LECTURE SESSIONS

WEDNESDAY :

12:00
12:30
12:45
1:15
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:45
4:45

Registration/ Check-in

Overview of Course

Hansen'’s Disease Brief

Staged Diabetes Management

A Comprehensive Approach to LEAP
Break

Mechanics of Foot Injury

Identifying the Foot at Risk

End of scheduled activities

THURSDAY :

8:00
9:00

10:30
10:45
11:45
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:10

4:50

Management of Foot Ulceration and Charcot
Treatment of Osteomyelitis & Surgical
Considerations & Charcot Fractures
Break
Footwear for Injury Prevention
Lunch
Routine Footcare
Case Presentations
Break
Rotation | (20 minutes each)
- Toe Crest
- Adhesive Felt
Rotation Il (30 minutes each)
- Foot Orthoses/Footwear
- Alternative Offloading Options
End of scheduled activities

ERIDAY : (Plaza II-2" Floor — Suite 203)

* BRING LAB CLOTHES FOR CASTING LAB SESSION
8:00-12:00 Additional Shoe Shop Demos (Pedorthist Only)

8:00
12:00
1:00
4:00
4:30

Total Contact Cast Fabrication Demo & Lab
Lunch

Posterior Walking Splint Fabrication Demo & Lab

Question/Answer/Evaluation
End of scheduled activities

NHDP SEMINAR FACULTY

DENISE BRASSEAUX, PT, C.PED., CWS
MARY DUDLEY, RN, MSN, CCRN, CNS
JAMES FOTO, BSME, C.PED.

ALICIA HOARD, OT, C.PED.

DANE HUPP, PT, CP, BS EX PHYS
RONNIE MATHEWS, M.D.

JOHN FIGAROLA, LOTR, CHT

CELLY LAWRENCE, C.PED.

NATIONAL HANSEN'S DISEASE
PROGRAMS

The NHDP is located in southeast Baton
Rouge approximately 75 miles from New
Orleans. The NHDP is located near
antebellum homes, swamp tours and
historic river road towns.

The NHDP is a center of excellence
providing comprehensive patient care for
HD on site at Ochsner Hospital in Baton
Rouge. Limited medical services are also
available through 12 ambulatory HD
clinics and select private physicians
around the country.

The NHDP is also a renowned leader in
Hansen’'s disease research through the
Laboratory Research Branch at Louisiana
State University School of Veterinary
Medicine.

LOCATION OF TRAINING FACILITY:
La Quinta Inns and Suites
Conference Room
1617 O’Neal Lane
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816

LODGING

Major hotel accommodations are located in the
Baton Rouge, Louisiana area.






